Features and Benefits
A variety of screw plug and flange units available
• Provides a wide selection of WATROD and FIREBAR
elements to meet specific application requirements
ANSI B16.5 Class 150 on 4 or 6 inch FIREBAR
element flanges and 30 inches or above on WATROD
element flanges
• Meets recognized agency standards

Incoloy® is a registered trademark of Special Metals Corporation.
UL® is a registered trademark of Underwriter’s Laboratories, Inc.
Ordering Information
Part Number
Stock Plug or
ANSI Flange
Part Number
Optional
Terminal
Enclosure
Optional
Process
Sensor
Sheath Limit
Sensor
④④①①
Stock Plug or ANSI Flange Part Number
Insert Part Number
Note: Catalog part numbers include optional enclosures and process
sensors. To order optional enclosures or sensors, substitute the
appropriate suffix.
②② ③③
①①
Optional Terminal Enclosure
S = General purpose enclosure
W = Moisture resistant enclosure
E = Explosion resistant enclosure
C = Moisture/explosion resistant enclosure
Note: Catalog listings include either a general purpose enclosure or
moisture/explosion resistant enclosure. Substitute enclosure options
are noted.
②②
Optional Process Sensor
1 = 30 to 110°F (-1 to 43°C), SPST
2 = 30 to 250°F (-1 to 121°C), SPST
3 = 175 to 550°F (79 to 288°C), SPST
4 = 40 to 110°F (-1 to 43°C), DPST
5A = 60 to 250°F (16 to 121°C), DPST (FIREBAR)
7A = 100 to 500°F (38 to 288°C), DPST (FIREBAR)
J = Type J process thermocouple in thermowell
K = Type K process thermocouple in thermowell
③③
Sheath Limit Sensor
HJ = Type J high-limit thermocouple, horizontal mount
TJ = Type J high-limit thermocouple, vertical/housing at top
BJ = Type J high-limit thermocouple, vertical/housing at bottom
HK = Type K high-limit thermocouple, horizontal mount
TK = Type K high-limit thermocouple, vertical/housing at top
BK = Type K high-limit thermocouple, vertical/housing at bottom
Note: Heater orientation is critical to accurate sensing of limit
conditioners. Use the appropriate code to indicate heater mounting